
San Silvestre Cudillero 2025
Clasificación General - 31/12/2025

Pos. Dorsal Nombre Género Categoría P. Cat/Gen Club Tiempo Estado

1 1 RUBÉN MARQUÉS M SENIOR 1 / 1 UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 00:07:10.65 FINISHED

2 12 MIGUEL ARBESÚ RAMOS M SENIOR 2 / 2 TOSCAF-RECTA FINAL 00:07:25.29 FINISHED

3 71 ALVARO GONZALEZ LOPEZ M SUB18 1 / 3 ESCUELA NATACION CORVERA 00:07:29.07 FINISHED

4 43 KEVIN FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ M SENIOR 3 / 4 TRIATLÓN OVIEDO 00:07:39.62 FINISHED

5 50 SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ PEÑA M SENIOR 4 / 5 LA CEREZAL TEAM 00:07:39.73 FINISHED

6 148 Dionisio Martinez M VET-B 1 / 6 - 00:07:40.73 FINISHED

7 8 AITOR ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ M VET-A 1 / 7 - 00:08:01.79 FINISHED

8 28 FRANCISCO JOSE CONESA CASTEJÓN M VET-A 2 / 8 - 00:08:07.70 FINISHED

9 47 CARLOS FERNÁNDEZ IGLESIAS M SENIOR 5 / 9 UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 00:08:08.04 FINISHED

10 57 YAGO GARCÍA GIL M SUB23 1 / 10 ACTORES 00:08:13.87 FINISHED

11 6 LUIS FERNANDO ALONSO SIERRA M VET-B 2 / 11 TOSCAF-RECTA FINAL 00:08:20.97 FINISHED

12 83 IGNACIO HERNANDO VALLE M SENIOR 6 / 12 - 00:08:26.42 FINISHED

13 22 RAFA CABAÑEROS M VET-B 3 / 13 CEACTIVO 00:08:38.77 FINISHED

14 115 SERGIO PEREZ FERNANDEZ M SENIOR 7 / 14 - 00:08:42.19 FINISHED

15 9 MIGUEL ÁLVAREZ MARTÍNEZ M SENIOR 8 / 15 - 00:08:43.51 FINISHED

16 48 ESTEFANÍA FERNÁNDEZ MENÉNDEZ F SENIOR 1 / 1 CHANWAS 00:08:44.07 FINISHED

17 129 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA M VET-B 4 / 16 - 00:08:46.07 FINISHED

18 78 PABLO GUERRA MORENO M SENIOR 9 / 17 CLUB MONTAÑERO Y LEONÉS CORRECILLAS 00:08:51.54 FINISHED

19 121 PELAYO PUMARIEGA M SENIOR 10 / 18 - 00:08:52.22 FINISHED

20 96 RAFA MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA M VET-A 3 / 19 TOSCAF-RECTA FINAL 00:08:52.31 FINISHED

21 58 MARCOS GARCÍA GONZALEZ M SENIOR 11 / 20 - 00:09:01.97 FINISHED

22 140 ANDREA TRIGO ALBARRÁN F SENIOR 2 / 2 UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 00:09:02.99 FINISHED

23 144 BERNARDO VILLANUEVA GONZALEZ M VET-C 1 / 21 TOSCAF-RECTA FINAL 00:09:04.11 FINISHED

24 31 MARTA DIEZ MANZANO F VET-A 1 / 3 UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 00:09:07.47 FINISHED

25 93 DIEGO LOPEZ ROCES M SENIOR 12 / 22 - 00:09:18.74 FINISHED

26 51 MARIO FUEYO CUBES M SENIOR 13 / 23 FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM 00:09:22.31 FINISHED

27 131 MIGUEL RODRÍGUEZ MENÉNDEZ M VET-B 5 / 24 CORRESIERO 00:09:29.10 FINISHED



Pos. Dorsal Nombre Género Categoría P. Cat/Gen Club Tiempo Estado

28 99 LUIS ÁNGEL MARTÍNEZ MENÉNDEZ M SENIOR 14 / 25 - 00:09:31.94 FINISHED

29 4 PABLO ALONSO MANSO M SENIOR 15 / 26 - 00:09:32.48 FINISHED

30 89 NATALIA JIMÉNEZ VALLINA F VET-A 2 / 4 - 00:09:32.81 FINISHED

31 114 JOSE RAMON PEREZ ARECES M VET-A 4 / 27 - 00:09:33.20 FINISHED

32 149 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ M VET-A 5 / 28 A.D. SIN FRONTERAS 00:09:34.40 FINISHED

33 77 THIBAUT GRANDJEAN-VERNET M SENIOR 16 / 29 TIGERS RUNNING CLUB 00:09:34.71 FINISHED

34 147 ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ M VET-A 6 / 30 - 00:09:37.48 FINISHED

35 38 MIGUEL FEITO BARRERO M VET-A 7 / 31 - 00:09:41.22 FINISHED

36 30 EDGAR DIÁNEZ SÁNCHEZ M SENIOR 17 / 32 - 00:09:43.93 FINISHED

37 135 EFRÉN SÁNCHEZ ÁLVAREZ M VET-C 2 / 33 HORIZONTE GIJÓN 00:09:45.82 FINISHED

38 88 IYÁN IGUAL MARTÍNEZ M SENIOR 18 / 34 - 00:09:47.31 FINISHED

39 90 BASSETTI LEONARDO M SENIOR 19 / 35 - 00:09:47.33 FINISHED

40 120 MODESTO PRIETO GONZALEZ M SENIOR 20 / 36 - 00:09:47.99 FINISHED

41 85 JOSE HEVIA PRIETO M SENIOR 21 / 37 - 00:09:48.05 FINISHED

42 64 SANTIAGO GARCÍA RODRÍGUEZ M VET-A 8 / 38 CASTRILLÓN TRIATLON 00:09:48.65 FINISHED

43 132 MIGUEL A RODRIGUEZ VEGA M VET-B 6 / 39 - 00:09:50.75 FINISHED

44 116 ENRIQUE PEREZ RODRIGUEZ M VET-B 7 / 40 CLUB ATLETISMO PERLORA 00:09:53.46 FINISHED

45 130 LUIS RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ M SUB23 2 / 41 - 00:09:56.66 FINISHED

46 128 RAUL RODRIGO VEGA M SUB18 2 / 42 - 00:09:59.30 FINISHED

47 76 NICOLAS GONZÁLEZ VALLE M SUB18 3 / 43 REAL GRUPO CULTURA COVADONGA 00:10:09.18 FINISHED

48 26 JULIA CASTRO GARCÍA F VET-A 3 / 5 ACADE 00:10:10.06 FINISHED

49 117 HUGO PEREZ VENTEO M SUB18 4 / 44 - 00:10:10.08 FINISHED

50 20 JAVIERI BAU M VET-A 9 / 45 - 00:10:25.47 FINISHED

51 97 IKER MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ M SUB23 3 / 46 - 00:10:26.81 FINISHED

52 134 FACUNDO SÁNCHEZ M VET-B 8 / 47 - 00:10:27.58 FINISHED

53 42 JAVIER FERNANDEZ ALONSO M SENIOR 22 / 48 - 00:10:30.31 FINISHED

54 82 ALEJANDRO GUTIÉRREZ MIRANDA M VET-A 10 / 49 A.D. SIN FRONTERAS 00:10:30.59 FINISHED

55 123 ANA RIBACOBA DIAZ F SENIOR 3 / 6 FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM 00:10:32.03 FINISHED

56 72 NICOLAS GONZALEZ MUÑOZ M SUB18 5 / 50 - 00:10:32.48 FINISHED

57 103 ALICIA MENÉNDEZ GARRIDO F VET-A 4 / 7 - 00:10:36.00 FINISHED
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58 146 CARLOS ALBERTO MEANA MARTINEZ M VET-A 11 / 51 CHIGRE DE FAEDO TEAM 00:10:46.89 FINISHED

59 56 JAIME GARCIA GARCIA M SENIOR 23 / 52 - 00:10:47.66 FINISHED

60 73 MANUEL GONZALEZ NIDO M VET-B 9 / 53 - 00:10:50.04 FINISHED

61 98 JESUS MARTÍNEZ MENÉNDEZ M VET-A 12 / 54 CD. OROPESA CORRE 00:10:57.42 FINISHED

62 52 LUCIA GARCÍA CUERVO F SUB23 1 / 8 - 00:11:11.81 FINISHED

63 55 CRISTINA GARCIA FERNANDEZ F SENIOR 4 / 9 - 00:11:12.91 FINISHED

64 70 ELOY GONZALEZ GONZALEZ M SENIOR 24 / 55 - 00:11:21.99 FINISHED

65 16 LETICIA AVELLO CERNUDA F VET-A 5 / 10 - 00:11:28.36 FINISHED

66 24 JAVIER CARRILERO IBÁÑEZ M VET-A 13 / 56 - 00:11:29.13 FINISHED

67 60 CARLES GARCIA NAVARRO M SENIOR 25 / 57 - 00:11:35.50 FINISHED

68 92 MARINA LÓPEZ MENÉNDEZ F SENIOR 5 / 11 - 00:11:41.32 FINISHED

69 68 MILENA GONZÁLEZ ÁLVAREZ F SENIOR 6 / 12 ESCUELA NATACION CORVERA 00:11:46.65 FINISHED

70 118 YAEL PÉREZ-MORALES LÓPEZ F SENIOR 7 / 13 - 00:11:53.00 FINISHED

71 80 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ M VET-A 14 / 58 - 00:11:54.07 FINISHED

72 54 PACO GARCÍA ESPINILLA M VET-C 3 / 59 YETI 00:11:56.72 FINISHED

73 75 LUIS GONZÁLEZ TIRADOR M VET-A 15 / 60 - 00:11:57.28 FINISHED

74 66 RUTH GARCÍA-CIAÑO SUÁREZ F VET-A 6 / 14 - 00:12:04.86 FINISHED

75 61 FELIPE GARCIA PERTIERRA M VET-A 16 / 61 - 00:12:10.07 FINISHED

76 137 JOSÉ VENANCIO SOUTO ROMAN M VET-B 10 / 62 COCOTEAM 00:12:10.64 FINISHED

77 145 LAURA VOCES SASTRE F SENIOR 8 / 15 - 00:12:10.64 FINISHED

78 100 MIGUEL  ANGEL MÉNDEZ PÉREZ M VET-A 17 / 63 - 00:12:10.72 FINISHED

79 106 MARCOS NIÑO GAYOSO M VET-B 11 / 64 - 00:12:10.90 FINISHED

80 44 SUSANA FERNANDEZ GARCÍA F VET-A 7 / 16 A.D. SIN FRONTERAS 00:12:11.70 FINISHED

81 105 DAVID MORILLO FOMBELLA M VET-A 18 / 65 - 00:12:17.72 FINISHED

82 119 MARTA PORTE JIMENEZ F VET-A 8 / 17 YETI 00:12:39.81 FINISHED

83 150 JOSE LUIS PEREZ M VET-A 19 / 66 - 00:12:39.91 FINISHED

84 13 ADOLFO ARROJO FERNÁNDEZ M VET-A 20 / 67 - 00:12:41.98 FINISHED

85 14 ALEJANDRO ARROJO PEREZ M SUB18 6 / 68 - 00:12:42.48 FINISHED

86 138 MIGUEL SUAREZ FERNÁNDEZ M VET-A 21 / 69 - 00:12:42.62 FINISHED

87 141 MARIO TRIGO ALBARRÁN M SUB23 4 / 70 E.N.CORVERA 00:12:51.30 FINISHED
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88 36 MARIA DE LAS MERCEDES ESPEJO BATISTE F SENIOR 9 / 18 - 00:13:01.57 FINISHED

89 67 PELAYO GONZALEZ M SENIOR 26 / 71 CD LA SOLANA SUMMIT TRAIL 00:13:08.93 FINISHED

90 32 MARÍA ECHEZARRETA F SENIOR 10 / 19 MASQUEFUTBOLISTA 00:13:09.49 FINISHED

91 86 ENARA IGLESIAS ALONSO F SUB18 1 / 20 - 00:13:14.20 FINISHED

92 49 SIRA FERNÁNDEZ MIRANDA F SUB18 2 / 21 - 00:13:23.72 FINISHED

93 104 VICENTE MERINO SEBASTIÁN M VET-D 1 / 72 HORIZONTE GIJON 00:13:25.93 FINISHED

94 34 IGOR ESNAL M VET-B 12 / 73 - 00:13:33.12 FINISHED

95 35 MARTINA ESNAL F SUB18 3 / 22 - 00:13:48.83 FINISHED

96 27 GLADYS CLEMENTE ALVAREZ F SENIOR 11 / 23 - 00:13:51.12 FINISHED

97 3 SANDRA ABELLA FERNANDEZ F VET-A 9 / 24 CORRESIERO 00:15:05.98 FINISHED

98 79 ELENA GUINALDO BLANCO F SENIOR 12 / 25 - 00:15:07.06 FINISHED

99 84 ALEJANDRA HEVIA PRIETO F SENIOR 13 / 26 - 00:15:07.34 FINISHED

100 25 ISABEL CASAL JURADO F SENIOR 14 / 27 - 00:15:07.35 FINISHED

101 7 MARIA ÁLVAREZ ÁLVAREZ F SENIOR 15 / 28 - 00:15:08.48 FINISHED

102 124 YEDRA RIESGO ÁLVAREZ F SENIOR 16 / 29 - 00:15:09.04 FINISHED

103 11 KARLA ARAMENDI F SUB23 2 / 30 - 00:16:00.19 FINISHED

104 127 CARLA RODRIGO VEGA F SUB23 3 / 31 - 00:16:00.19 FINISHED

105 81 MARTA GUTIERREZ F VET-B 1 / 32 - 00:17:09.59 FINISHED

106 5 SONIA ALONSO MARTINEZ F VET-A 10 / 33 - 00:17:09.62 FINISHED

107 10 ALEJANDRA ARAMENDI F SUB23 4 / 34 - 00:17:09.62 FINISHED

108 91 OLY LÓPEZ ALBUERNE F SUB18 4 / 35 - 00:19:04.17 FINISHED

109 307 MARIA CRISTINA VEGA MARTINEZ F VET-B 2 / 36 - 00:21:25.56 FINISHED

0 208 MATEO CARRILERO PEÑALVER M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 209 LEIA SALA CHIURCIU F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 210 NACHO RODRÍGUEZ ABELLA M INFANTIL 0 / 0 BALONCESTO SIERO --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 211 ALVARO GUTIÉRREZ FERNÁNDEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 212 JOSÉ MENÉNDEZ PARGA M INFANTIL 0 / 0 LOS CUERVOS KP --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 213 TEO ESNAL M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 214 JULIA ALBUERNE MENENDEZ F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 215 ESTELA POMPOSO SALA F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED
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0 216 ABRIL PEREZ PRIETO F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 217 ALTEA GONZÁLEZ F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 218 ALLYSON MÉNDEZ CORONAS F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 219 ANA RODRÍGUEZ ABELLA F INFANTIL 0 / 0 BALONCESTO SIERO --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 221 ALBA FERNÁNDEZ CIFUENTES F INFANTIL 0 / 0 LUGONES --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 224 MARIO ANTELO FERNÁNDEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 225 VALENTINA SERRANO MENÉNDEZ F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 227 HUGO RODRÍGUEZ CASTRO M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 228 LUIS S ALONSO LOPEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 TOSCAF-RECTA FINAL --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 229 GAEL PEÓN DÍEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 REAL GRUPO CULTURA COVADONGA --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 230 ISMAEL LOPEZ MENENDEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 231 EVA RODRÍGUEZ ABELLA F INFANTIL 0 / 0 BALONCESTO SIERO --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 232 ÁLVARO DÍEZ DE TEJADA BRAVO M INFANTIL 0 / 0 CLUB ATLETISMO DE PRAVIA --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 233 JAVIER CARRILERO PEÑALVER M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 234 GAEL ESCACHA COBREROS M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 235 LUKAS ESNAL M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 237 ENOL ANTELO FERNÁNDEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 CIUDAD DE LUGONES --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 238 ALBERTO GONZÁLEZ M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 241 IKER RODRÍGUEZ CASTRO M INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 244 DEVA LÓPEZ ALBUERNE F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 245 NICOLAS GONZÁLEZ VALLE M INFANTIL 0 / 0 REAL GRUPO CULTURA COVADONGA --:--:--.-- FINISHED

0 247 Laura Pérez fernandeZ F INFANTIL 0 / 0 - --:--:--.-- FINISHED


